

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.547/2021  
CrlM Nos.1755 & 1756/2021

Anil Sethi .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir .....Respondent(s)  
and others

Through :- Respondent No.3-Mr. Rakesh Pandoh in person.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2021**

Respondent No.3, namely, Rakesh Pandoh is present in person before the Court submits that he has filed objections in the Registry yesterday. Registry to attach the objections with the file after scanning the same.

Objections if any, be filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 by or before the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

List before some other Bench on 28.12.2021, after seeking permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
25.11.2021  
*Surinder*