

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 547/2021  
CrIM No. 1755/2021  
CrIM No. 1756/2021

Anil Sethi

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir  
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1 & 2  
Sh. Rakesh Pandoh – R -3 present in person

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL MANHAS, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.12.2021**

Learned counsel for respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time  
to file reply.

List on 10.02.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions dated 21.09.2021 is extended till next  
date of hearing.

**(Mohan Lal Manhas)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.12.2021  
Manan