

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRM (M) No. 547/2021  
CrIM Nos. 1755 & 1756 of 2021

Anil Sethi

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL MANHAS, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.02.2022**

Awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents,  
adjourned.

List on 08.03.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Mohan Lal Manhas)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
10.02.2022  
Vishal