

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 547/2021  
CrlM Nos. 1755 & 1756/2021

Anil Sethi ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel  
vice Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for official  
respondents  
Respondent No. 3, present in person

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Time to file the response on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2,  
is extended by further three weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the  
petitioner.

List on 13.04.2022.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
08.03.2022  
SUNIL-I