

Sr. No.68

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 547/2021  
CrIM No. 1755/2021  
CrIM No. 1756/2021

Anil Sethi

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajat Sudan, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Pandoh, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Reply stands filed. Copy of the same be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 17.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
09.12.2022  
Pawan Chopra