

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 547/2021
CrIM No. 1755/2021,
1756/2021

Anil Sethi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA
Respondent No. 3 present in person

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record certain documents which may have a bearing upon the contentions raised in this petition.

Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing by making appropriate motion in this regard.

List on 19.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.02.2023
Sahil Padha