

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.547/2021

Anil Sethi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate with  
Mr. Rajat Sudan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application CrIM No. 629/2023 for placing on record a copy of order dated 07.04.2022. He is directed to furnish a copy of the application to learned counsel for the respondents within the course of the day.

List on 09.10.2023.

Interim direction, if, any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
16.08.2023  
Eva