

Sr. No. 65

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 547/2021

Anil Sethi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.10.2023**

Objections stand filed by the respondents.

List for consideration on 06.12.2023.

On the next date of hearing, the investigation, if any, carried out by respondent No. 1 be filed before the Court.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
09.10.2023  
Tarun