

Sr.No. 109

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 547/2021

Anil Sethi

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.12.2023**

List for final consideration on 05.02.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before  
the Bench.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
06.12.2023  
Mihul