

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 547/2021

Anil Sethi

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. R S Jamwal, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.09.2024**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **14.10.2024**.

Meanwhile, it is directed that the IO of the case shall remain present before this Court along with CD file on the next date of hearing, positively to apprise this Court with respect to the investigation, if any, had been carried prior to the passing of order dated 21.09.2021, with further direction to Mrs. Kohli, learned Sr. AAG to file fresh compliance report before the next date of hearing, positively.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue, till next date of hearing.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
20.09.2024  
Manan