

Sr. No. 36

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 547/2021

Anil Sethi Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate
Respondent No. 3 present in person.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2024

Mr. Rajinder Singh Jamwal, Advocate, submits that he does not want to argue this matter as respondent No. 3 wants to argue the matter himself. Ordered accordingly.

Investigating Officer namely Sajad Sarwar (DySP) Crime Branch, is present in Court and his counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file status report. CD file shall also be kept available on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
09.12.2024