

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 547/2021

Anil Sethi

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
R-3, namely, Rakesh Pandoh is
present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.02.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG due to bereavement in her family.
2. Order passed by this Court dated 20.09.2024 has not been complied with.
3. The CD file in terms of order dated 14.10.2024 has been produced before this Court today, however, due to absence of Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, the matter could not be heard.
4. At this stage, Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG submits that she has file a detailed status report in terms of order dated 20.09.2024, however, the same is not traceable.
5. Copy of the said status report has been furnished to this Court, which is taken on record.
6. In the aforesaid backdrop, the matter is adjourned.
7. List again on **25.02.2025**, on which date, the concerned Investigating Officer shall remain present before the Court along with the CD File.
8. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2025
Shafqat