

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No.547/2021

Anil Sethi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anmoal, Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adrash Bhagat, GA vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
R. 3 present in person.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2025

Investigating Officer along with CD file is present in person.

The matter could not be considered today due to non-availability
of Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Adjourned.

Investigating Officer along with CD file shall remain present
before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **07.04.2025**

In the meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.02.2025
Javid Iqbal