

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 547/2021

CrIM No. 1755/2021

CrIM No. 1756/2021

CrIM No. 629/2023

Anil Sethi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, assisting counsel to

Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Respondent No. 3 present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.07.2025

1. Perused the case.
2. Due to non-availability of learned Senior AAG representing respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the matter could not be heard today.
3. List for final hearing on **07.08.2025**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

08.07.2025

Vishal Sharma