

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 547/2021
CrlM No. 1755/2021
CrlM No. 1756/2021
CrlM No. 629/2023

Anil Sethi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 and 2
Respondent No. 3 Present in Person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2025

1. On mentioning, the matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Investigating Officer namely, Aftab Hussain, Dy.SP is present in person.
3. Heard the matter again for a considerable period. Arguments remained inconclusive.
4. List for continuation of arguments on 13.11.2025.
5. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
06.11.2025
Mahavir