

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 547/2021  
CrIM No. 1755/2021  
CrIM No. 1756/2021  
CrIM No. 629/2023

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

**Anil Sethi**

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 & 2  
Respondent No.3 present in person

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.11.2025**

1. Heard further arguments from both sides.
2. Investigating Officer namely, Aftab Hussain, Dy.SP, is present alongwith the CD file.
3. Before proceeding further in the matter, a latest status report in respect of the criminal process with sequence of events is needed to be perused.
4. I.O of the case is directed to submit a latest status report with sequence of events, for perusal of the Court.
5. List on **27.11.2025**.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
13.11.2025  
*Sapna*