

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 547/2021

Anil Sethi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent No. 3 present in person

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. Respondent No. 3 submits that it is a final hearing matter and may be listed at the earliest.
2. Given the submissions made, list again on **06.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
13.02.2026
Vishal Sharma