

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 547/2021  
CrIM No. 1755/2021

**Anil Sethi**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Respondent No.3 present in person.  
None for others.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2026**

1. The status report in terms of order dated 13.11.2025, has not been filed.
2. Registry is directed to require the Investigating Officer of the case for submission of the needful report.
3. List on **21.05.2026**.



**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**07.05.2026**  
**Mahavir**